
y a P PAN AMERICAN PETROLEUM CORPORAEIQN OCC 
P. 0. Box 480, Farmington, New MexicCj ? c.-rp 

September 8, 1964 ^ 6 
File: N-592-986.510.1 

Subject: Application for Approval 
of Unorthodox Location 
Pan American Petroleum 
Corporation's Armenta Gas 
Unit "C" No. 1 
Basin Dakota Pool 
San Juan County, Nev Mexico 

Mr. A. L. Porter, Jr. 
New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 

Dear Sir: 

Pan American Petroleum Corporation hereby makes Application 
for Approval of an Unorthodox Location for its Armenta Gas Unit MC" No. 1 
well, Basin Dakota Gas Pool, San Juan County, New Mexico, in exception to 
Rule 2 of Order R-1670-C. The unorthodox location is 795 feet from the 
east line and 2300 feet from the north line of Section 27, T-29-N, R-10-W, 
San Juan County, New Mexico. 

The attached plat of the area shows the proposed Armenta Gas Unit 
"C" and the location of Armenta Gas Unit "C" No. 1. Also shown are owners 
of acreage in the vicinity of the location. Our records indicate that other 
than Pan American the only other offset operators or operators within the 
section in which the well i s located are El Paso Natural Gas Company, Box 
1492, El Paso, Texas, and Southern Union Production Company, Fidelity Union 
Tower, Dallas, Texas. 

The necessity for the unorthodox location is illustrated on the 
attached copy of NMOCC Form C-128, showing the location of the Armenta Gas 
Unit '• C" No. 1 well with respect to the present location of the San Juan 
River. You will note from this plat, drawn by the surveyor, that there are 
no orthodox locations in the N/2 Section 27 on either the north bank or the 
south bank of the San Juan River. Please note specifically that an alternate 
location was staked in the NW/4 NW/4 of Section 27 but that i t too was un­
orthodox in that i t is only 400 feet from the north line of the section* 

Pan American therefore respectfully requests your consideration 
and approval of this Application for the above described unorthodox location 



Page 2 
Mr. A. L. Porter, Jr. 

September 8, 1964 
N-592-986.510.1 

on the basis of the terrain conditions. Copies of this letter of applica 
tion are being sent to the known offset operators. 

GWE:en 
Attach. 

cc w/attach: £1 Paso Natural Gas Company 
P. 0. Box 1492 
El Paso, Texas 

Yours very truly, 

PAN AMERICAN PETROLEUM CORPORATION 

Southern Union Production Company 
Fidelity Union Tower 
Dallas, Texas 



t Poflti 5-128 (6-57) N E W M E X I C O O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N C O M M I S S I O N 

Well Location and Acreage Dedication Pjat 

•.Section A. r , r y , < * - - » ~ ^ ! • 

r ^ - ^ FAH AMERICAN PETROLEUM CORPORATION Lease A&fflhTA GAS •UJIT.C 
Well No 1 _ Unit Letter 3 S e c t & t t i ^ ^ ^ L x i m . '.Township _?9 NORTH > v ange 10 ffafflL-NMPM. 
Located____2300__ Feet From t h e . j i O K T H _ L i n e , 79$ 3 •' 1 0 Feet From _ j t he_EAST Line 
County SA?I_tJUAl̂ i G. L . Elevation Dedicated Acreage • Acres 
Name of Producing Formation . , _.Pool _ 
1. Is the Operator the only owner in the dedicated acreage outlined on the plat below? 

Yes No__ . 
2, I f the answer to question one is "no 1 ' , have the interests of all the owners been consolidated by communitization 

agreement or otherwise? Yes No If answer is "yas" , Type of Consolidation. 

t . If the answer to question two is "no" , list all the owners and their respective interests below: 

Owner Land Description 

Seotion B. 

This is to certify that the information 
in Seotion A above is true and complete 
to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

Note: A l l distances must be from outer boundaries of seotion. 

(Operator) 

(Representative) 

(Address) 

Ref j G-LO p la t dated 19 A p r i l 1881 

-chan 

frc forty/CfiAtr p*// 

T i l l 1 

%\% **** +1"* 

Farmisgion, N'aw Vte.vico 

0 330 6fl0 090 1320 1 680 1 960 23 10 2«40 2000 1500 1000 «0O 

Scale 4 inches equal 1 mile ; 

This is to certify that the above plat was prepared from field notes of actual surveys 
made by me or under my supervision and that the same are true and correct to the. best 
of my knowledge and belief. 

Date Surveyed. 

: Professional Engineer and/or Eand Surveyor 
i 

Fames ^L^s^I^llex^Ee^.No. !L6.i 



OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 
1 1 1 DISTRICT 

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 
BOX 871 
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 

DATE September IS, 

Re: Proposed NSP 

Proposed NWII 

Proposed NSL_ 

Proposed NFO_ 

Proposed DC_ 

Gentlemen: 

I have examined the application dated September 8, 1964 

for the fan American Atmenta Gas Unit mQ" il 
Operator Lease and Well No. 

and my recommendations are as follows: 

X recommend approval of the Hon-standard Location, 

S-T-R 

Yours very truly, 


